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You

Daily Telegraph

All GB Adults

Headline Voting Intention

[excluding Don't Knows and Would Not Votes]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other

Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP / PCY
Green
UKIP
BNP
Respect
Other

Non Voters

Would Not Vote
Don't know

Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve
Disapprove
Don't know

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Gordon
Brown as Prime Minister?
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Don't know

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib | SNP/ Don't Lon- | Restof | Midlands/ Scot-
Total Con | Lab oem | pey Other | WNV Know Male | Female| 18to34 | 35to54 | 55+ | ABCl1 | C2DE don South Wales North land
2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
33 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 35 29 31 39 37 28 40 42 34 25 12
41 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 41 42 44 43 37 39 43 40 32 43 52 40
14 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 14 14 18 13 13 14 14 14 16 15 13 9
12 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 14 10 9 13 13 10 14 6 10 7 9 40
4 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 0 0 2 1 36
2 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 2
3 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 3 3 1 2 4 2 4 2 5 1 3 0
2 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2
8 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 7 10 12 7 6 6 11 10 8 7 10 6
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 9 17 14 12 14 12 14 11 13 15 14 11
30 5 71 20 20 6 8 16 34 26 29 33 28 31 28 29 24 31 34 41
52 87 15 57 61 88 57 52 54 51 46 50 60 54 51 56 59 52 a7 40
18 9 14 23 18 6 36 33 12 23 24 18 12 15 21 16 17 18 19 20
40 11 78 41 42 16 23 27 45 36 42 41 39 42 38 41 33 38 45 58
30 60 4 32 33 55 30 23 31 30 25 30 36 31 30 30 37 31 25 22
29 29 18 27 25 29 47 51 24 34 34 30 25 27 31 29 30 31 31 21
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You

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib | SNP/ Don't Lon- | Restof | Midlands/ Scot-
Daily Telegraph Total Con | Lab pem | pey Other | WNV Know Male |Female| 18to34 | 35to54 | 55+ | ABCl1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land
All GB Adults| 2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 | 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 | 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that David Cameron is or is not
proving to be a good leader of the Conservative
Party?
Is proving to be a good leader 24 51 17 17 13 15 11 11 25 24 28 20 25 26 22 27 28 26 21 17
Is NOT proving to be a good leader 50 28 64 60 64 72 44 42 58 43 41 53 55 49 51 50 47 52 51 56
Don't know 26 22 19 23 23 14 45 46 17 33 31 27 20 24 27 23 26 22 29 28
Who, in your opinion, would make the best
Prime Minister out of the following...?
Gordon Brown 44 9 89 34 48 25 24 30 49 39 44 46 42 44 43 44 36 45 48 60
David Cameron 20 64 2 8 3 12 6 4 21 19 19 17 24 22 18 22 27 21 14 7
Sir Menzies Campbell 6 3 1 28 15 8 4 3 6 5 7 5 6 6 6 7 5 5 6 6
Don't know 31 24 8 30 35 55 66 62 23 37 31 31 29 28 34 27 33 28 32 28
If you had to choose, which would you prefer to
see after the next election, a Conservative
government led by David Cameron or a Labour
government led by Gordon Brown?
Conservative government led by David Cameron 33 93 1 23 18 30 16 14 34 31 28 31 38 36 28 35 41 33 25 17
Labour government led by Gordon Brown 49 2 95 60 58 34 31 34 53 45 51 52 44 48 50 47 40 50 55 64
Don't know 19 5 4 17 24 36 54 52 13 24 22 17 18 16 22 18 20 16 20 19
Which party do you think is more likely to run
Britain's economy well — the Conservatives or
the Labour Party?
Conservative 28 81 3 15 6 20 8 15 29 27 23 28 31 32 23 28 34 30 21 14
Labour 40 3 87 41 39 21 23 20 46 35 44 41 36 41 40 42 32 40 47 52
Neither 21 10 6 34 50 54 44 34 19 23 19 22 23 18 25 17 22 20 23 23
Don't know 11 6 4 10 6 5 26 31 6 15 15 9 9 9 13 12 12 9 10 12
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 3 2 4 2 1 2 6 2 4 2 6 3 0 4 2 6 2 3 3 3
Get a little better 20 18 27 21 18 12 16 13 22 18 27 21 12 21 19 25 15 22 22 21
Stay the same 34 28 44 32 39 26 26 29 32 35 31 31 38 34 34 29 34 30 34 44
Get a little worse 28 36 18 32 28 38 24 28 30 26 21 29 32 28 27 25 32 29 26 19
Getalotworse 10 13 2 10 10 19 11 14 9 11 5 11 12 9 10 8 11 9 11 8
Don't know 6 3 5 2 5 5 16 14 4 8 10 5 4 4 8 7 6 8 5 5
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You

Daily Telegraph

All GB Adults

Here is a list of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?

The National Health Service

Asylum and immigration

Law and order

Education and schools

Conservatives
Labour

Liberal Democrats
Some other party
None of them
Don't know

Conservatives
Labour

Liberal Democrats
Some other party
None of them
Don't know

Conservatives
Labour

Liberal Democrats
Some other party
None of them
Don't know

Conservatives
Labour

Liberal Democrats
Some other party
None of them
Don't know

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab DL;% SPNCF;(/ Other | WNV Eﬁ:\; Male |Female| 18t034 | 35t054 | 55+ | ABC1 | CopE :‘;’; F;f:tﬁf MI\?\/I:;ZS "{ North ?;?;
2266 | 590 | 729 | 251 | 71 | 139 | 190 | 298 | 1085 | 1181 | 712 | 749 | 805 | 1221 | 1039 | 284 | 732 289 | 559 | 202

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23 |68 5 7 2 17 8 12| 23 24 18 2 29| 25 21 | 21 29 26 20 8

32 3 75 17 14 17 11 17 | 37 27 31 35 20| 31 33 | 20 26 33 37 38
10 3 3 47 16 11 7 5 | 11 8 11 9 8 | 10 9 |12 10 8 9 10
3 1 0 o0 27 20 4 2| a 2 3 3 3 2 4 | a 2 2 2 9

19 | 17 11 18 25 20 38 28 | 18 21 16 19 22| 20 19 |20 21 20 17 20
14 8 6 12 16 6 32 36| 9 18 20 12 10| 12 15 | 14 13 12 15 16
34 | 74 20 22 18 22 12 24 | 39 30 32 34 37| 37 31 | 37 40 36 28 23
17 2 42 11 7 3 8 4 |17 17 17 18 16 | 17 16 | 20 13 16 20 22
7 2 5 34 12 4 4 4 | 9 6 10 6 6 8 6 7 7 8 7 11
7 4 3 2 24 41 3 6 | 8 6 6 8 6 6 8 6 6 7 8 9

21 | 13 19 20 25 26 39 28 | 19 23 17 2 22| 20 23|22 21 21 21 19
14 5 11 12 13 5 33 33| 9 19 18 13 11| 12 16 | 10 14 12 16 17
34 | 80 13 20 23 19 14 27 | 37 20 30 33 38| 37 20 | 35 39 35 29 23
24 2 59 17 17 12 8 8 | 25 24 25 5 23| 24 25 | 26 19 23 28 33
6 1 2 3 11 3 7 2 8 5 7 6 5 6 6 7 7 4 7 6

4 2 2 0o 22 3 2 4|5 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 3 5 5 8

17 | 10 14 16 13 28 39 23 | 16 19 14 17 20 | 17 18 | 13 18 20 18 13
14 5 10 13 15 6 31 36 | 9 19 20 13 10| 13 16 | 15 13 13 15 18
% | 68 4 16 4 19 9 14| 25 25 21 23 30| 27 2 | 28 30 24 2 1
34 5 79 16 25 18 11 19 | 38 30 33 36 32| 32 36 | 30 27 36 39 42
10 3 5 4 14 10 8 5 | 12 8 12 10 8 | 11 8 | 112 10 8 9 11
3 2 1 1 24 21 3 2| a 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 2 4 3 7

14 | 11 5 12 20 23 41 21| 12 16 12 13 16| 14 14 | 15 15 15 11 13
15 | 11 7 12 13 11 28 39 | 10 19 18 15 12 | 13 16 | 11 16 14 15 16
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Daily Telegraph

Britain's relations with Europe

Taxation

Childcare, support for families

Unemployment

You

The environment, global warning

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab DL;% SPNCF;(/ Other | WNV Eﬁ:\; Male |Female| 18t034 | 35t054 | 55+ | ABC1 | c2DE :‘;’; F;f:tﬁf MI\?\/I:;ZS " North ?;?;
All GB Adults| 2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 | 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 | 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Conservatives 20 56 5 9 7 7 6 12 21 19 14 20 25 21 18 17 23 21 18 14
Labour 32 9 71 20 18 13 14 17 35 30 35 34 29 32 33 31 26 36 38 34
Liberal Democrats 11 4 7 47 16 9 6 6 15 7 13 10 9 13 8 17 11 8 9 13
Some other party 5 3 1 2 25 39 1 3 6 4 4 5 6 4 7 5 6 4 4 8
None of them 15 15 6 9 17 25 35 23 12 17 12 14 18 15 15 12 17 17 13 12
Don'tknow 18 13 10 14 18 9 37 40 11 24 23 17 13 16 20 18 18 14 18 20
Conservatives 29 76 8 11 14 16 11 20 32 25 25 28 32 31 25 36 34 29 22 15
Labour 29 4 70 15 19 13 10 13 31 27 26 34 27 29 29 23 23 32 34 38
Liberal Democrats 10 2 6 45 11 11 7 5 11 8 14 7 8 11 9 10 11 7 10 8
Some other party 3 1 0 1 17 21 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 6
None of them 16 10 8 16 24 26 38 25 14 18 14 15 18 14 18 16 17 15 15 16
Don't know 14 7 8 13 15 13 32 35 9 19 19 12 12 12 17 12 14 14 16 18
Conservatives 17 48 3 9 5 16 5 8 16 18 16 16 19 19 15 18 21 19 14 6
Labour 38 17 78 25 23 20 11 22 42 35 36 41 37 39 37 36 33 37 44 45
Liberal Democrats 9 5 5 35 12 5 9 4 11 7 11 9 7 9 8 10 8 9 9 9
Some other party 4 1 1 1 21 23 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 7
None of them 14 12 5 12 18 23 36 22 13 15 11 14 16 13 15 16 15 14 13 11
Don't know 19 16 8 18 21 13 35 41 15 22 23 17 17 17 21 17 19 18 18 22
Conservatives 19 55 3 9 3 14 7 12 19 19 17 18 22 21 17 18 24 21 15 9
Labour 35 9 77 22 20 19 11 17 40 30 34 38 32 35 34 35 29 36 39 40
Liberal Democrats 7 2 3 34 10 4 7 2 8 5 9 6 5 7 6 7 7 5 7 7
Some other party 4 2 1 2 19 22 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 6
None of them 18 17 8 19 26 27 39 22 16 19 14 18 21 17 18 21 19 17 16 15
Don't know 19 16 9 15 21 15 34 43 13 24 23 16 17 18 20 14 19 18 20 22
Conservatives 15 43 4 6 2 6 4 9 15 16 15 13 18 16 14 16 19 14 14 6
Labour 19 4 46 9 3 2 10 5 20 18 20 19 17 18 19 21 15 18 23 19
Liberal Democrats 17 11 15 53 22 10 10 12 22 13 18 19 15 19 15 18 16 18 18 17
Some other party 9 6 9 5 27 33 5 7 10 9 10 13 6 9 10 8 9 9 8 15
None of them 20 21 11 15 30 35 36 26 20 20 15 20 25 21 19 22 21 22 17 20
Don't know 20 15 15 12 16 14 34 41 14 24 22 17 20 17 23 15 20 19 20 23
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You

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib | SNP/ Don't Lon- | Restof | Midlands/ Scot-
Daily Telegraph Total Con | Lab pem | pey Other | WNV Know Male |Female| 18to34 | 35to54 | 55+ | ABCl1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land
All GB Adults| 2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 | 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 | 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Inflation and prices
Conservatives 23 67 3 9 6 18 8 12 26 20 19 22 27 26 20 28 30 22 17 10
Labour 34 4 77 26 26 19 14 16 41 28 31 36 34 36 33 33 28 37 39 39
Liberal Democrats 5 1 2 31 5 3 3 1 5 5 7 4 4 5 5 5 6 3 7 4
Some other party 3 1 0 2 22 18 2 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 3 2 2 7
None of them 16 13 7 17 23 28 36 26 14 19 16 15 18 15 18 16 16 17 16 18
Don'tknow 19 14 11 15 19 15 37 44 12 25 25 18 14 17 22 16 18 20 20 22
Interest rates
Conservatives 22 63 3 11 6 16 8 12 24 20 18 21 26 24 19 27 27 21 16 11
Labour 34 5 77 24 26 20 12 16 39 29 31 36 33 35 32 30 29 34 39 42
Liberal Democrats 4 1 1 28 9 1 4 2 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 6
Some other party 3 1 0 2 14 16 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 4 3 2 2 2 5
None of them 18 18 8 18 24 30 38 23 17 19 17 18 19 17 18 16 19 20 17 16
Don't know 20 13 11 18 21 16 37 46 13 26 25 18 17 17 23 19 19 20 20 22
Transport and roads
Conservatives 20 57 4 12 3 13 6 11 23 18 19 17 25 23 17 23 25 20 17 9
Labour 26 5 63 14 17 7 10 10 28 24 28 27 24 25 28 26 18 27 33 34
Liberal Democrats 8 3 4 42 18 5 7 3 11 6 9 9 7 9 8 10 9 6 8 11
Some other party 4 1 2 1 19 29 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 6
None of them 20 18 13 15 26 32 40 25 20 20 15 22 22 20 20 20 21 22 17 19
Don't know 21 17 15 17 17 14 34 47 15 27 26 20 19 20 23 18 24 21 20 22
Economic growth
Conservatives 24 70 3 12 6 21 7 14 27 22 20 24 29 28 20 29 30 24 19 12
Labour 35 4 80 26 27 20 12 16 41 29 35 35 34 34 35 31 29 36 41 41
Liberal Democrats 5 1 2 29 8 1 6 1 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 7 5 3 6 4
Some other party 3 1 0 2 23 19 2 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 7
None of them 13 10 4 13 21 22 35 22 11 15 12 14 14 14 13 13 13 14 12 14
Don't know 20 15 11 18 16 17 39 46 13 27 24 19 18 17 23 16 21 21 20 22
Terrorists and the war on terror
Conservatives 24 62 9 14 9 9 9 14 26 22 19 25 28 27 21 23 29 24 21 13
Labour 23 3 55 13 9 11 8 9 24 21 23 25 20 23 22 23 19 21 27 27
Liberal Democrats 6 1 3 32 16 4 6 1 8 5 10 5 4 7 5 9 5 4 7 10
Some other party 4 3 2 2 16 28 3 2 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 6
None of them 22 19 14 21 30 33 43 30 22 23 20 22 24 22 22 26 22 25 20 19
Don't know 21 12 17 19 20 15 32 44 15 26 24 19 19 18 24 15 21 21 21 26
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You

Daily Telegraph

Council tax

Housing

Pensions

The economy overall

Yobbish behaviour and street violence

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab DL;% SPNCF;(/ Other | WNV Eﬁ:\; Male |Female| 18t034 | 35t054 | 55+ | ABCL | copE :‘;’; F;f:tﬁf MI\?\/I:;ZS "'{ North ?;?;
All GB Adults| 2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Conservatives 21 59 6 9 6 10 5 12 23 19 19 20 25 24 17 26 26 20 16 12
Labour 21 3 53 4 5 6 12 8 20 21 20 22 21 21 21 20 14 23 26 25
Liberal Democrats 14 5 11 56 19 12 9 7 18 10 16 14 12 15 13 13 14 12 14 15
Some other party 4 2 1 1 27 22 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 2 3 11
None of them 21 18 16 14 26 37 40 26 21 22 19 22 23 20 23 22 22 22 20 19
Don'tknow 19 13 14 16 17 14 32 43 14 25 24 20 16 17 22 15 20 21 20 19
Conservatives 18 54 3 8 3 7 6 8 18 18 16 16 21 20 15 20 24 18 14 6
Labour 28 8 66 11 13 13 13 12 31 26 25 30 30 29 28 27 21 31 35 33
Liberal Democrats 11 4 6 48 16 9 9 7 14 8 14 10 8 12 10 11 11 10 11 13
Some other party 4 1 1 2 21 25 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 6
None of them 19 17 12 15 27 31 36 24 18 20 17 20 20 18 20 19 20 19 18 18
Don't know 20 16 13 17 20 14 33 46 16 25 25 20 17 18 23 19 21 19 20 25
Conservatives 22 64 6 7 7 11 9 12 24 21 20 20 27 25 20 26 28 23 18 10
Labour 23 2 59 10 14 10 8 7 25 22 23 25 22 24 23 22 16 24 30 31
Liberal Democrats 10 3 6 47 10 6 7 4 13 6 12 8 9 11 9 11 10 9 9 10
Some other party 4 1 2 2 22 22 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 7
None of them 21 17 14 17 31 37 40 28 20 22 17 23 23 21 22 21 23 21 19 19
Don't know 20 14 14 17 17 14 35 45 14 26 25 20 16 18 23 18 20 20 21 23
Conservatives 24 73 2 7 3 16 7 11 26 21 19 24 27 27 20 29 30 24 18 10
Labour 35 3 83 24 27 19 15 16 41 30 36 36 34 36 35 37 28 37 40 41
Liberal Democrats 6 1 1 38 9 6 4 1 7 5 8 6 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 7
Some other party 3 1 0 3 15 18 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 5
None of them 14 10 5 12 25 25 35 23 12 15 11 15 15 14 14 12 15 14 12 16
Don't know 19 13 9 16 20 17 37 46 11 25 24 17 16 17 21 14 18 18 22 22
Conservatives 29 66 13 24 18 18 10 19 33 25 28 29 30 32 26 30 35 31 22 19
Labour 17 1 45 8 5 3 8 4 17 18 17 18 17 17 18 17 12 17 21 25
Liberal Democrats 5 1 2 26 8 3 3 2 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 7 6
Some other party 5 2 2 3 17 31 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 6
None of them 26 20 22 23 36 33 43 31 26 25 23 25 29 26 26 30 26 25 25 24
Don't know 19 10 16 16 16 12 34 41 14 24 22 19 17 18 21 16 19 19 21 20
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Daily Telegraph

All GB Adults

People have different views about whether it is
more important to reduce taxes or to keep up
government spending.

Which of the following statements comes
closest to your own view...?

Taxes should be cut, even if this means there may
be some reduction in government services such as
health, education and welfare'

Things should be left as they are'

Government services such as health, education and
welfare should be extended even if this means there
may be some increase in taxes'

Don't know

Some people say that a lot of the money that
governments spend is wasted.

How much money that governments spend, if
any, do you think is wasted?

A huge amount

A great deal

Quite a lot

Some, but not much
Very little

None at all

Don't know

You

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib | SNP/ Don't Lon- | Restof | Midlands/ Scot-
Total Con | Lab pem | pey Other | WNV Know Male | Female| 18to34 | 35to54 | 55+ | ABCl | C2DE don South Wales North land
2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
21 41 8 14 27 22 22 15 26 16 21 19 21 22 19 29 23 19 15 18
29 23 37 26 28 28 29 23 28 30 35 29 24 28 31 23 27 36 31 25
38 26 48 50 32 42 25 37 37 40 26 41 46 40 36 35 37 35 41 47
12 10 7 10 13 8 24 25 10 15 18 11 9 11 14 13 14 10 13 11
37 53 15 36 42 58 50 38 38 36 30 39 41 35 39 33 41 35 36 33
28 29 30 29 29 22 23 29 27 29 30 26 28 29 28 32 27 29 28 28
23 14 32 28 24 16 16 22 23 23 24 24 22 24 21 18 22 26 23 26
8 2 18 5 3 3 3 3 8 7 8 8 6 8 7 12 6 6 8 9
1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 1 5 2 2 1 8 9 4 4 7 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 4 4
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Daily Telegraph

All GB Adults

The Conservatives have said that, if they are
returned to power, they will cut taxes and also
maintain current levels of public services.

Do you believe that, if they were returned to
power, they would or would not be able to both
cut taxes AND maintain current levels of public
services?
Yes, they would be able to do both
No, they would NOT be able to do both
Don't know

At the moment both the Government and the
opposition parties are considering making
changes to the current system of taxation.

From what you know, please indicate for each of
the following whether you are inclined to favour
or to oppose the suggested change.

A substantial increase in the amount of money
people can earn before they have to pay the top
rate of income tax
I'm inclined to favour it
I'm inclined to oppose it
Not sure

The total abolition of inheritance tax (estate duty)

I'm inclined to favour it
I'm inclined to oppose it
Not sure

You

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib | SNP/ Don't Lon- | Restof | Midlands/ Scot-

Total Con | Lab pem | pey Other | WNV Know Male |Female| 18to34 | 35to54 | 55+ | ABCl1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land

2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26 63 6 18 21 25 16 17 29 23 25 25 28 28 24 31 32 26 20 16
63 26 89 76 71 68 56 58 63 62 60 64 63 62 63 55 57 62 69 75
12 11 5 6 9 7 27 25 8 15 15 11 9 10 13 14 12 12 11 9
57 70 48 54 51 60 61 51 54 59 60 57 54 58 56 62 55 61 54 50
28 20 37 34 31 32 16 20 32 23 20 30 32 29 26 23 28 26 30 31
16 10 15 13 18 9 23 29 13 18 20 13 14 14 18 15 16 13 16 19
69 83 59 60 61 75 67 72 67 71 68 69 69 70 67 74 68 74 66 58
18 9 25 29 25 21 15 8 22 15 15 18 20 18 18 16 19 15 17 27
13 8 16 12 14 4 18 20 12 15 17 13 11 12 15 10 13 11 17 16
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Daily Telegraph
All GB Adults

A substantial increase in Air Passenger Duty, to
be paid by people taking both short-haul and
long-haul flights
I'm inclined to favour it
I'm inclined to oppose it
Not sure

A higher tax to be paid by anyone taking more
than one short-haul flight a year
I'm inclined to favour it
I'm inclined to oppose it
Not sure

A substantial reduction in corporation tax

I'm inclined to favour it
I'm inclined to oppose it
Not sure

The imposition of a levy on all domestic air
travel

I'm inclined to favour it

I'm inclined to oppose it
Not sure

You

Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib | SNP/ Don't Lon- | Restof | Midlands/ Scot-

Total Con | Lab pem | pey Other | WNV Know Male | Female| 18to34 | 35to54 | 55+ | ABCl | C2DE don South Wales North land
2266 590 | 729 | 251 71 139 | 190 298 | 1085 | 1181 712 749 805 1221 | 1039 | 284 732 489 559 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29 27 32 36 39 41 19 21 32 27 27 32 29 31 27 30 32 31 26 26
54 59 54 50 52 50 51 53 54 54 54 53 56 55 53 50 51 55 58 59
17 15 14 15 9 9 30 27 14 20 20 16 15 14 20 20 18 15 16 15
35 30 39 43 33 46 22 28 35 34 37 34 33 35 34 38 35 36 32 30
49 57 47 42 57 45 54 43 51 47 45 50 53 51 47 47 47 48 52 55
16 13 14 16 10 9 24 29 13 19 18 16 14 14 19 15 18 16 16 15
26 39 20 20 38 30 18 20 29 24 20 28 30 28 24 25 26 30 23 26
38 33 45 53 34 40 33 23 45 32 39 38 38 40 36 46 37 34 40 39
36 28 35 27 28 30 50 57 27 44 42 34 32 32 40 29 38 36 37 35
32 31 36 40 35 43 20 22 38 27 32 33 33 35 29 42 31 35 28 31
43 51 42 40 53 43 39 35 45 41 34 45 50 44 42 41 41 43 45 48
25 18 22 21 12 13 41 43 17 32 35 22 17 21 29 17 29 22 26 21

© 2007 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Www.yougov.com




